
N$6.00  WINDHOEK - 29 July 2016 No. 6082

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 29 July 2016 6082

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED ENTI-
TIES. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE 
MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE AT-
TACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH 
THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALI-
FIED.

TENDER NO: M9-12/2013 (A)
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF MAIZE MEAL, BLEND-

ING AND TRANSPORTATION TO RE-
GIONAL WAREHOUSES IN THE OTJO-
ZONDJUPA, KAVANGO AND OMUSATI 
REGIONS UNDER NAMIBIAN SCHOOL 
FEEDING PROGRAMME (NSFP) FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2016 TO 31 
MARCH 2017- MINISTRY OF EDUCA-
TION, ARTS AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: A4-4/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE 

FURNITURE FOR THE PERIOD 1 AU-
GUST 2016 TO 31 JULY 2017 - MINISTRY 
OF INFORMATION COMMUNICATION 
TECHNOLOGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: M13-18/2016 (B)
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND COMMIS-

SIONING OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGI-
CAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTRUMENTS 
FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST 2016 TO 
31 JULY 2018 - MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/2-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION AND 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MAN-
AGEMENT - OFFICE OF THE PRIME 
MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/9-7/2016
DESCRIPTION: TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IN THE 

DEVELOPMENT, AMENDMENT AND 
TRAINING ON THE ANALYSIS CODES/
PROGRAMME AND STANDARD SET-
TING FOR GRADE 5 AND 7 NATION-
AL STANDARDISED ACHIEVEMENT 
TESTS (NSATS) FOR EXAMINATIONS 
AND ASSESSMENT OF THE DIRECTO-
RATE OF NATIONAL EXAMINATION, 
ARTS AND CULTURE - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/16-6/2016
DESCRIPTION: DEVELOPMENT OF CO-FINANCING 

FRAME WORK AND IMPLEMENTA-
TION MECHANISM FOR INFRASTRUC-
TURE DEVELOPMENT IN DESIG-
NATED AREAS FOR AGRICULTURAL 
PURPOSES - MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/16-7/2016
DESCRIPTION: MID-TERM REVIEW OF THE MINISTRY 

OF LAND REFORM’S PROGRAMME 
FOR COMMUNAL LAND DEVELOP-
MENT MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-8/2016
DESCRIPTION: BULK EARTHWORKS OF THE NEW 

SECONDARY SCHOOL AT HAVANA IN 
THE KHOMAS REGION FOR MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION - MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD THURS-
DAY 14 JULY 2016, 10H00 AT HAVANA SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SITE, WINDHOEK, KHOMAS REGION.

TENDER NO: M10/2- 21/2016
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR AND/OR OVERHAUL OF AUTO 

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT, MOTOR VE-
HICLE AIR CONDITIONING, DIESEL 
FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND ACCES-
SORIES FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2016 TO 31 AUGUST 2019 - MINIS-
TRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: M17-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: ADVERTISING OF GOVERNMENT TEN-

DERS FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 
2016 TO 31 AUGUST 2018 - MINISTRY 
OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/21-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF CAFETERIA AT THE OFFICE 

OF THE AUDITOR-GENERAL, 123 ROB-
ERT MUGABE AVENUE, WINDHOEK, 
FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS - OF-
FICE OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/23-4/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FARM-

ING IMPLEMENTS: 1 X FOUR ROWS 
MAIZE PLANTER, 1 X 2000 LTS 
TRAILED SPRAYER, 2X NORMAL 
DUTY TRAILED DISC HARROW AND 
1 X BAILER MACHINE TO HARDAP, E. 
SHIKONGO AND DIVUNDU CORREC-
TIONAL FACILITIES - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/2-4/2016
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SERVERS AND 

STORAGE EQUIPMENT FOR THE ORA-
CLE HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEM (HCMS) - OFFICE OF THE 
PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/30-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE - 
ANTI CORRUPTION COMMISSION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016



6082 Government Gazette 29 July 2016 3

TENDER NO: F1/16-8/2016
DESCRIPTION: DEVELOPMENT OF REGULATIONS 

FOR THE ALLOCATION, REGISTRA-
TION AND ADMINISTRATION OF 
GROUP LAND RIGHTS UNDER THE 
COMMUNAL LAND REFORM ACT NO. 
05 OF 2005 - MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/16-9/2016
DESCRIPTION: DESIGNING AND DEVELOPING IN-

TERGRATED REGIONAL LAND USE 
PLAN FOR OMUSATI AND OSHANA 
REGIONS - MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY PRE-TENDER MEETING WILL BE 
HELD WEDNESDAY, 20 JULY 2016, 10H00 AT THE AUDITORI-
UM AT MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM HEAD OFFICE, WIND-
HOEK, KHOMAS REGION.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-9/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW RUNDU RU-

RAL WEST PRIMARY SCHOOL AT RUN-
DU IN THE KAVANGO WEST REGION 
FOR MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - MIN-
ISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: A19-8/2016
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE OF PATROL AND RE-

SEARCH VESSELS FOR THE PERIOD 
1 OCTOBER 2016 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 
2017 - MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND 
MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: A19-10/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROVI-

SIONS/ RATIONS FOR THE VESSELS 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2016 TO 
30 SEPTEMBER 2017 - MINISTRY OF 
FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 -7/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTAINING 
OF ELECTRONIC INFORMATION MAN-
AGEMENT SYSTEM FOR GOVERN-
MENT GARAGE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/2-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF 2015/2016 ANNUAL RE-

PORT - PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
- OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/13-15/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF DENTAL 
EQUIPMENT FOR KATUTURA INTER-
MEDIATE HOSPITAL - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: RAILWAY NETWORK UPGRADING: 

PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF 
48KG/M RAILS: WALVISBAY TO KRAN-
ZBERG: 20000 TONNES - MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: RAILWAY NETWORK UPGRADING: 

PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF 
48KG/M RAILS: KRANZBERG TO OTJI-
WARONGO: 20000 TONNES - MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-4/2016
DESCRIPTION: RAILWAY NETWORK UPGRADING: 

PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF 
48KG/M RAILS: OTJIWARONGO TO 
TSUMEB: 20000 TONNES - MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: M30-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF SIX PHOTOCOPY MA-

CHINES FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2016 TO 31 AUGUST 2019 - ANTI 
CORRUPTION COMMISSION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/7-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE AND RETICULATION OF LOW 
VOLTAGE NETWORKS, STREETLIGHT-
INGS AND CONNECTION OF GOVERN-
MENT BUILDINGS IN ZAMBEZI RE-
GION FOR 2016/2017 FINANCIAL YEAR 
- MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED SME’S 
ONLY. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE 
MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE AT-
TACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH 
THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALI-
FIED.

TENDER NO: M23-42/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF RAIN COAT 

AND WINTER COAT TO THE NAMIB-
IAN POLICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 
1 AUGUST 2016 TO 31 JULY 2018 - MIN-
ISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: M23-47/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BLAN-

KETS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 
2016 TO 31 JULY 2018 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: M23-39/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CELL 

MATS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-



4 Government Gazette 29 July 2016 6082

BER 2016 TO 31 AUGUST 2018 - MINIS-
TRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: M23-72/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NAME 

BADGES TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2016 TO 31 AUGUST 2018 - MINIS-
TRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: M10/1-46/2016
DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF REFUSE AND THE 

CLEANING OF REFUSE BINS AT GOV-
ERNMENT FLATS AND OFFICE BUILD-
ING IN THE WINDHOEK MUNICIPAL 
AREA FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 
2016 TO 31 JULY 2019.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/23-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PSYCO-

LOGICAL TESTS FOR NAMIBIAN COR-
RECTIONAL SERVICES - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 1H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/23-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BUF-

FALO CHOPPER AND MOULDBOARD 
PLOUGH TO NAMIBIAN CORREC-
TIONAL SERVICES, HARDAP CORREC-
TIONAL FACILITY, E SHIKONGO COR-
RECTIONAL SERVICE FACILITY AND 
D1VUNDU CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 
- MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURI-
TY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: M18/2-8/2016
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, REPAIR, OVERHAUL , TEST-

ING CONSTRUCTION RENOVATIONS, 
SUPPLY AND MACHINING OF ELEC-
TRICAL, MECHANICAL & CIVIL COM-
PONENTS OF WATER SUPPLY AND AG-
RICULTURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
RELATED EQUIPMENT FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 AUGUST 2016 TO 31 JULY 2019 
- MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,WATER 
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: M23-33/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SLEEP-

ING BAGS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 
2016 TO 31 JULY 2018 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: M23-56/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF JERSEYS 

AND CUT, MAKE AND TRIM THE UNI-
SEX PARKA JACKET TO THE NAMIB-
IAN POLICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 
1 AUGUST 2016 TO 31 JULY 2018 MIN-
ISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016

ENDER NO: F1/9- 8/2016
DESCRIPTION: LAYOUT, DESIGN, PRINTING AND DE-

LIVERY OF 4050 COPIES OF PICTURE 
CODES IN NAMIBIAN LANGUAGES 
FOR THE NATIONAL LITERACY PRO-
GRAMME IN NAMIBIA (NLPN) DIREC-
TORATE OF ADULT EDUCATION (DAE) 
- MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, ARTS 
AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: F1/22-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND SUPPLY OF PROMO-

TIONAL ITEMS FOR THE TRADE FAIR 
- NATIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

TENDER NO: M23-60/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CANVAS 

BOOTS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2016 TO 31 JULY 2019 - MINISTRY 
OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS OPEN FOR 
ALL PRINTING COMPANIES INCLUDING OVERSEAS/
ABROAD COMPANIES EXCEPT SMALL MEDIUM EN-
TERPRISES (SME) FOR SECURITY REASONS AND THE 
VOLUME OF WORk TO BE DONE.

TENDER NO: M9-28/2016
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF JSC CER-

TIFICATES FOR THE PERIOD I AUGUST 
2016 TO 30 APRIL 2018 - DIRECTORATE 
OF NATIONAL EXAMINATION AND 
ASSESSMENT (DNEA) - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION ARTS AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS RESTRICT-
ED TO 51% NAMIBIAN OWNED ENTITIES AND 30% 
PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE GROUPS (PDP). THE 
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINISTRY 
OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: M/20-4/2016
DESCRIPTION: LEASING AND INSTALLATION OF 

NINETY FIVE (95) DIGITAL COPIERS 
FOR A PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 2016 TO 
31 AUGUST 2019 - MINISTRY OF GEN-
DER EQUALITY AND CHILD WEL-
FARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED CON-
SULTANCY COMPANIES. THE REGISTRATION CERTIF-
ICATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/13-11/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE 

POLICY ON OLDER PEOPLE IN NA-
MIBIA - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES .

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016



6082 Government Gazette 29 July 2016 5

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS RESTRICT-
ED TO ENTITIES WITH 51% NAMIBIAN AND 49% 
FOREIGN SHAREHOLDING. PREFERENCE WILL BE 
GIVEN TO 100% NAMIBIAN OWNED ENTITIES. THE 
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINISTRY 
OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/17-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANT TO DRAW UP SPECIFI-

CATIONS FOR THE SUPPLY, IMPLE-
MENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF 
A MEDICAL CLAIMS MANAGEMENT 
SOLUTIONS (MCMS) USING BIOMET-
ICS AND SMART CARD TECHNOLOGY 
TO PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES 
MEDICAL AID SCHEME (PSEMAS)- 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COM-
PANIES. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE 
MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE AT-
TACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH 
THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALI-
FIED.

TENDER NO: F1/13-12/2016
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF THE GOBABIS HOSPI-

TAL PHASE 1 - STORM WATER DRAIN-
AGE SYSTEM IN THE OMAHEKE 
REGION MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/13-13/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF TSJAKA BEN HUR 

AND STAFF ACCOMODATION IN THE 
OMAHEKE REGION - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES .

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED MEDI-
CAL EQUIPMENT ENTITIES. THE REGISTRATION CER-
TIFICATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/13-14/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF DIGITAL 
RADIOGRAPHIC/FLUOROSCOPIC X-
RAY MACHINE FOR OSHAKATI IN-
TERMEDIATE HOSPITAL MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JULY 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS RESTRICT-
ED TO 100% NAMIBIAN ENTITIES OF WHICH 30% 
SHALL BE OWNED BY PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE 
GROUPS. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH 
THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE 
ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY 
WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DIS-
QUALIFIED

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND CONSTRUC-

TION OF PERIMETER FENCING AT 

KATIMA FARM AND LISELO IN THE 
ZAMBEZI REGION - MINISTRY OF AG-
RICULTURE, WATER & FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY ,6 JULY 2016, 10H00 AT KATIMA FARM - ZAM-
BEZI REGION.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: DEBUSHING AND RIPPING OF IRRIGA-

TION FIELDS AT KATIMA FARM AND 
LISELO IN THE ZAMBEZI REGION 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,WATER 
& FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 19 JULY 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY ,6 JULY 2016, 11H00 AT KATIMA FARM - ZAM-
BEZI REGION.

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS RESTRICT-
ED TO ENTITIES WHO HAVE kNOWLEDGE, EXPERISE 
AND EXPERIENCE IN ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING 
OF AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS AND ORTHOPHOTOS GEN-
ERATION. EXPERIENCE IN SIMILAR PROjECTS IN NA-
MIBIA AND AFRICA WILL BE AN ADDED ADVANTAGE. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/16-10/2016
DESCRIPTION: ACQUISITION, PROCESSING AND DE-

LIVERY OF DIGITAL AERIAL PHOTOG-
RAPHY, DEM-DTM AND PRODUCTION 
OF CONTOURS OF SOUTHERN NA-
MIBIA BETWEEN 24∞ DEGREE SOUTH, 
(LATITUDE) AND 29∞ DEGREE SOUTH, 
(LATITUDE) MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED EN-
TITIES WHO ARE SPECIALESED IN WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT SYSTEM. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFI-
CATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-10/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF FRANS DIMBARE 

INTEGRATED RURAL YOUTH DEVEL-
OPMENT CENTRE - 8, THE UPGRAD-
ING OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT 
SYSTEM AT DIVUNDU IN THE KA-
VANGO EAST REGION FOR MINISTRY 
OF SPORT, YOUTH AND NATIONAL 
SERVICE - MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2016

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARkET RELATED PRICES AND TO NAMIB-
IAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NATION-
ALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:



6 Government Gazette 29 July 2016 6082

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY

TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
jOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEk
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEk
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 jOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEk

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANk GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREjUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEk - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANk DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANk DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANk OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBkNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEk, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAkE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


